
File No. Project/ST State Year Months Days Agent Agl ‐ gms Agent  CO2‐lbs. (& Other) Square Miles Operator Sponsor/Funding Source Purpose Latitude Longitude

03‐1176 Salt Lake City International Airport UT 2004 Jan‐Ap 10 2,605 20 Barken International Delta Airlines, Inc Fog Suppression 40.7896 ‐111.9778

03‐1196 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2004 Jan‐Apr 7 1,224 180 Weather Modification, Inc. Eden Valley Irrigation & Drainage District Precipitation Enhancement 43.48 ‐109.115

03‐1197 Ruby Mountain Project NV 2004 Jan‐May 21 13,732 3,190 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 40.1924299 ‐115.4614352

03‐1198 Carson‐Walker NV 2004 Jan‐Apr 20 696 21,041 3,217 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.0658 ‐119.4433

03‐1199 Truckee‐Tahoe NV 2004 Jan‐Apr 22 15,335 1,090 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.5119 ‐119.7408

03‐1200 Tuscarora Project NV 2004 Jan‐May 16 5,407 475 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 41.3141 ‐116.2218

03‐1201 Toiyabe Project NV 2004 Jan‐May 9 1,966 480 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.1149288 ‐117.2062012

03‐1202 Lake Almanor CA 2004 Jan‐Apr 20 31,008 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

03‐1203 Mokelumne CA 2004 Jan‐Mar 17 12,900 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

03‐1204 North Plains Weather Modification Program (NPWMP) TX 2004 Oct‐Dec 1 160 6,485 North Plains Groundwater North Plains Groundwater Precipitation Enhancement 35.652 ‐101.6428

03‐1208 Boise River ID 2004 Jan‐Mar 21 18,936 3,500 North American Weather Consultants Boise Project Board of Control Snowpack Augmentation 44.5 ‐115.86

03‐1209 Upper Gunnison River Basin CO 2004 Jan‐Mar 7 8,580 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 38.54 ‐107.54

04‐1211 Telluride Ski Area ‐ San Miguel  Basin CO 2004 Jan 3 272 60 Western Weather Consultants Telluride Ski & Golf Company Snowpack Augmentation 37.9707 ‐107.8442

04‐1212 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2004 Jan‐Mar 21 16,189 49 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

04‐1213 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2004 Jan‐Feb 12 16,784 40 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.7987 ‐107.6121

04‐1214 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2004 Jan‐Feb 22 10,137 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.79 ‐106.67

04‐1215 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2004 Jan‐Mar 36 81,413 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 40.07 ‐106.07

04‐1216 Northern Utah UT 2004 Jan‐Mar 19 23,088 250 Western Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

04‐1218 PGCD Precipitation Enhancement Program TX 2004 Jan‐Apr 35 18,912 6,378 Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 35.2119 ‐101.4772

04‐1219 Grand Mesa Project CO 2004 170 Water Enhancement Authority Water Enhancement Authority Snowpack Augmentation 39.0403 ‐107.9498

04‐1220 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) CA 2004 192 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Precipitation Enhancement 38.988 ‐120.331

04‐1221 Mud Lake Water Users ID 2004 Jan‐Mar 22 5,242 344 Mud Lake Water Users Mud Lake Water Users Snowpack Augmentation 43.8558 ‐112.4556

04‐1222 Water District 34 ID 2004 Jan‐Mar 15 2,058 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Snowpack Augmentation 43.9553 ‐113.6774

04‐1223 Western Uintas UT 2004 Jan‐Dec 60 50,294 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

04‐1224 North Plains Weather Modification Program (NPWMP) TX 2004 6,485 North Plains Groundwater North Plains Groundwater Precipitation Enhancement 35.652 ‐101.6428

04‐1227 Eastern Idaho Counties ID 2004 Jan‐Mar 37 16,650 999 Madison County Madison County Precipitation Enhancement 43.8572 ‐111.7778

04‐1228 Upper Payette River Basin ID 2004 Jan‐Dec 29 18,395 588 938 Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company Snowpack Augmentation 44.1035 ‐116.0857

04‐1229 Eastern Sierra Nevada CA 2004 Jan‐Dec 24 15,305 450 Atmospherics Inc. Los Angeles Department of Water & Power Precipitation Enhancement 38.0212 ‐118.5826

04‐1230 Kaweah River CA 2004 Jan‐Dec 21 32,000 32,000 500 Atmospherics, Inc. Kaweah Delta Water Conservation Precipitation Enhancement 36.535 ‐118.7165

04‐1231 Kern River Project CA 2004 Jan‐Dec 27 9,627 43,000 1,200 Atmospherics, Inc. North Kern Water Storage District Precipitation Enhancement 36.6099 ‐118.4219

04‐1232 Kings River CA 2004 Jan‐Dec 31 24,350 88,000 1,600 Atmospherics Inc. Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

04‐1233 San Joaquin River CA 2004 Jan‐Dec 60 50,294 204,000 1,200 Atmospherics Inc. Southern California Edison Company Precipitation Enhancement 37.52516 ‐119.19002

04‐1234 Tuolumne River Project CA 2004 Jan‐Dec 23 5,075 1,200 Atmospherics, Inc. Turlock Irrigation District Precipitation Enhancement 37.6213 ‐120.5583

04‐1236 Powell Farms TX 2004 Feb‐Dec 6 0 0 1 Powell Plant Farms, Inc. Powell Plant Farms, Inc. Hail Suppression 32.0674 ‐95.1055

04‐1237 Belding Farms TX 2004 4 Belding Farms Belding Farms Hail Suppression 30.837017 ‐103.034604

04‐1238 Colorado River Municipal Water District TX 2004 Apr‐Oct 21 4,002 4,000 Colorado River Municipal Water District Colorado River Municipal Water District Precipitation Enhancement 32.228 ‐101.4156

04‐1239 Southwest Texas Rain TX 2004 Mar‐Nov 9,032 Southwest Texas Rain Enhancement Association Wintergarden Ground Water Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 27.53 ‐99.49

04‐1240 Western Kansas Weather Modification Program KS 2004 Apr‐Oct 40 65,388 2,083 9,517 Western Kansas Groundwater Management Western Kansas Groundwater Management Hail Suppression 38.685 ‐101.4237

04‐1241 Southern Ogallala Aquifer Rainfall (SOAR) Program TX 2004 Jan‐Dec 56 36,960 10000 Southern Ogallala Aquifer Rainfall (SOAR) Program Southern Ogallala Aquifer Rainfall (SOAR) Program Precipitation Enhancement 36.1434 ‐101.1525

04‐1242 Trans‐Pecos Weather TX 2004 8,067 Trans‐Pecos Weather Trans‐Pecos Weather Precipitation Enhancement 31.2432 ‐103.6486

04‐1243 West Texas Weather Modification Association TX 2004 Mar‐Nov 72 60,552 15,000 West Texas Weather Modification Association West Texas Weather Modification Association Precipitation Enhancement 31.4645 ‐100.5043

04‐1244 PGCD Precipitation Enhancement Program TX 2004 Apr‐Sept 30 19,120 6,378 Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 35.2119 ‐101.4772

04‐1245 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) ND 2004 Jun‐Aug 32 39,257 128 1,416 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Hail Suppression 46.876 ‐96.8191

04‐1246 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) ND 2004 Jun‐Sept. 35 99,467 5,440 8,953 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Hail Suppression 46.876 ‐96.8191

04‐1247 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) CA 2004 Oct‐May 12 6,069 192 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Precipitation Enhancement 38.988 ‐120.331

05‐1248 Ruby Mountain Project NV 2004 Oct‐Dec 6 4,512 3,190 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 40.1924299 ‐115.4614352

05‐1249 Carson‐Walker NV 2004 Oct‐Dec 13 12,918 3,217 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.0658 ‐119.4433

05‐1250 Truckee‐Tahoe NV 2004 Oct‐Dec 13 8,791 1,090 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.5119 ‐119.7408

05‐1251 Tuscarora Project NV 2004 Oct‐Dec 7 2,345 475 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 41.3141 ‐116.2218

05‐1252 Toiyabe NV 2004 Oct‐Dec 5 976 480 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.1149288 ‐117.2062012

05‐1254 Mud Lake Water Users ID 2004 Nov‐Dec 9 1,843 344 Mud Lake Water Users Mud Lake Water Users Snowpack Augmentation 43.8558 ‐112.4556

05‐1256 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2004 Nov‐Dec 24 18,596 600 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

05‐1257 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2004 Nov‐Dec 18 7,938 800 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.8048 ‐107.607

05‐1258 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2004 Nov‐Dec 20 15,212 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.6 ‐106.92

05‐1259 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2004 Nov‐Dec 2 450 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 38.35 ‐105.35

05‐1260 Alta and Snowbird Ski Area UT 2004 Oct‐Dec 15 4,296 10 North American Weather Consultants Alta Ski Lifts Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.567487 ‐111.639404

05‐1261 Central/Southern Utah UT 2004 Nov‐Dec 11 12,288 11 North American Weather Consultants Boise Project Board of Control Snowpack Augmentation 43.4036 ‐115.4313

05‐1262 Boise River UT 2004 Nov‐Dec 9 11,268 9 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Develop. Snowpack Augmentation 44.35 ‐115.92

05‐1264 Lake Almanor CA 2004 Nov‐Dec 13 24,118 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

05‐1266 Eastern Idaho Counties ID 2004 Nov‐Dec 20 8,104 999 Madison County Madison County Snowpack Augmentation 43.8572 ‐111.7778

05‐1267 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2004 Nov‐Dec 2 156 3 Weather Modification, Inc. Eden Valley Irrigation & Drainage District Precipitation Enhancement ‐ Snowpack Augmentation 43.3 ‐109.115

05‐1268 Water District 34 ID 2004 Dec 4 437 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Precipitation Enhancement 43.9553 ‐113.6774

05‐1269 Western Uintas UT 2004 Dec 5 342 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

05‐1270 High Uintas UT 2004 Dec 5 5,652 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

05‐1271 Northern Utah UT 2004 Dec 6 8,964 250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

05‐1272 Upper Gunnison River Basin UT 2004 Nov‐Dec 8 12,384 3,000 North American Weather Consultants John DeVore‐Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 39.22 ‐107.98

05‐1273 Santa Barbara CA 2004 Dec 5 4,950 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement 34.6174 ‐119.936

05‐1280 Pacific Gas & Electric Co. CA 2004 Nov‐Dec 4 4,644 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 41.0819 ‐122.013

04‐1247 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) CA 2005 Jan‐May 9 1,750 192 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Precipitation Enhancement 38.988 ‐120.331

05‐1248 Ruby Mountain Project NV 2005 Jan‐May 25 19,178 3,190 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 40.1924299 ‐115.4614352

05‐1249 Carson‐Walker NV 2005 Jan‐Apr 14 11,767 3,217 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.0658 ‐119.4433

05‐1250 Truckee‐Tahoe NV 2005 Jan May ‐ 20 19,680 154 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.5119 ‐119.7408

05‐1251 Tuscarora Project NV 2005 Jan‐May 24 8,687 475 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 41.3141 ‐116.2218

05‐1252 Toiyabe NV 2005 Jan‐Apr 3 438 480 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.1149288 ‐117.2062012

05‐1254 Mud Lake Water Users ID 2005 Jan‐Apr 24 4,725 344 Mud Lake Water Users Mud Lake Water Users Snowpack Augmentation 43.8558 ‐112.4556

05‐1256 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2005 Jan 5 5,628 600 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

05‐1257 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2005 Jan 5 2,666 800 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.8048 ‐107.607

05‐1258 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2005 Jan 14 7,939 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.66 ‐106.8

05‐1259 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2005 Jan‐Mar 41 29,310 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 38.39 ‐105.43

05‐1261 Central/Southern Utah UT 2005 Jan‐Apr 26 38,232 11 North American Weather Consultants Boise Project Board of Control Snowpack Augmentation 43.4036 ‐115.4313

05‐1262 Boise River UT 2005 Jan‐Mar 19 15,288 9 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Develop. Snowpack Augmentation 44.27 ‐115.98

05‐1263 Monterey County CA 2005 641 Pacific Coast Forecasting Monterey County Water Resourse Precipitation Enhancement 35.7765 ‐120.9065

05‐1264 Lake Almanor CA 2005 Jan‐May 27 54,460 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

05‐1266 Eastern Idaho Counties ID 2005 Jan‐Apr 62 23,012 999 Madison County Madison County Snowpack Augmentation 43.8572 ‐111.7778

05‐1268 Water District 34 ID 2005 Jan‐Mar 9 834 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Precipitation Enhancement 43.9553 ‐113.6774

05‐1269 Western Uintas UT 2005 Jan‐Mar 20 20,784 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

05‐1270 High Uintas UT 2005 Jan‐Apr 19 7,860 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

05‐1271 Northern Utah UT 2005 Jan‐Mar 20 25,476 250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

05‐1272 Upper Gunnison River Basin CO 2005 Jan‐Apr 22 28,620 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 39.15 ‐108.13

05‐1273 Santa Barbara CA 2005 Jan‐Mar 12 13,350 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement 34.6174 ‐119.936

05‐1274 Eastern Sierra Nevada CA 2005 Jan‐Dec 3 3,440 450 Atmospherics, Inc. Los Angeles Department of Water & Power Precipitation Enhancement 38.0212 ‐118.5826

05‐1275 Kaweah River CA 2005 Jan‐Dec 27 11,845 500 Atmospherics, Inc. Kaweah Delta Water Conservation Precipitation Enhancement 36.535 ‐118.7165

05‐1276 Kern River CA 2005 Jan‐Dec 22 6,717 1,200 Atmospherics, Inc. North Kern Water Storage District Precipitation Enhancement 36.6099 ‐118.4219

05‐1277 Kings River CA 2005 Jan‐Dec 32 25,830 1,600 Atmospherics, Inc. Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

05‐1278 San Joaquin River CA 2005 Jan‐Dec 54 49,513 1,200 Atmospherics, Inc. Southern California Edison Company Precipitation Enhancement 37.52516 ‐119.19002

05‐1279 Tuolumne River Project CA 2005 Jan‐Dec 21 1,500 1,200 Atmospherics, Inc. Turlock Irrigation District Precipitation Enhancement 37.6213 ‐120.5583

05‐1281 Upper Payette River Basin ID 2005 Jan‐Dec 47 74,107 938 Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company Precipitation Enhancement 44.1035 ‐116.0857

05‐1283 PGCD Precipitation Enhancement Program TX 2005 Jan‐Dec 24 19,080 6,485 Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 35.2119 ‐101.4772

05‐1284 Powell Farms TX 2005 1 Powell Plant Farms, Inc. Powell Plant Farms, Inc. Hail Suppression 32.0674 ‐95.1055

05‐1285 Belding Farms TX 2005 1 Belding Farms Belding Farms Hail Suppression 30.837062 ‐103.01818

05‐1286 Colorado River Municipal Water District TX 2005 May‐Aug 12 3,133 4,000 Colorado River Municipal Water District Colorado River Municipal Water District Precipitation Enhancement 31.89514 ‐100.51538

05‐1287 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) ND 2005 Jun‐Aug 24 39,306 1,416 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Hail Suppression 46.876 ‐96.8191

05‐1288 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) ND 2005 Jun‐Aug 35 124,069 4,918 8,953 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Hail Suppression 46.876 ‐96.8191

05‐1289 SW Texas Rain Enhancement Program TX 2005 Feb‐Dec 49 40,530 9,133 Southwest Texas Rain Enhancement Association Wintergarden Ground Water Conservation District Hail Suppression 28.3708 ‐99.729

05‐1290 SW Texas Rain Enhancement Program TX 2005 Jan‐Dec 54 58,520 10,290 Southwest Texas Rain Enhancement Association Wintergarden Ground Water Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 28.416 ‐97.99

05‐1291 West Texas Weather Modification Association TX 2005 Jan‐Dec 48 70,776 15,000 West Texas Weather Modification Association West Texas Weather Modification Association Precipitation Enhancement 32.631 ‐101.3833

05‐1292 Western Kansas Weather Modification Program KS 2005 Apr‐Sept 10 77,289 1,663 8,799 Western Kansas Groundwater Management Western Kansas Groundwater Management Hail Suppression 38.685 ‐101.4237

05‐1294 Ruby Mountain Project NV 2005 Oct‐Dec 6 4,791 3,190 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 40.1924299 ‐115.4614352

05‐1295 Carson‐Walker NV 2005 Oct‐Dec 3 3,171 3,217 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.0658 ‐119.4433

05‐1296 Truckee‐Tahoe NV 2005 Oct‐Dec 7 5,329 1,090 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.5119 ‐119.7408

05‐1297 Tuscarora Project NV 2005 Oct‐Dec 5 2,498 475 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 41.3141 ‐116.2218

05‐1298 Toiyabe NV 2005 Oct‐Dec 1 188 480 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.1149288 ‐117.2062012

05‐1299 Upper American River Project CA 2005 Jun‐Dec 1 296 192 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Precipitation Enhancement 38.950064 ‐120.29922

05‐1300 Western San Juan CO 2005 Nov‐Dec 18 13,194 600 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation Dist. Snowpack Augmentation 37.749 ‐107.7403

05‐1301 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2005 Nov‐Dec 18 3,494 800 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.8048 ‐107.607

05‐1302 Telluride Ski Area â€“ Upper San Miguel  Basin CO 2005 Nov‐Dec 28 30,731 100 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.9323 ‐107.7997

05‐1303 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2005 Nov‐Dec 28 30,731 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.79 ‐107.11

06‐1305 Northern Utah UT 2005 Dec 5 2,736 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

06‐1306 Southern/Central Utah UT 2005 Nov‐Dec 6 9,744 10,000 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Develop. Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

06‐1308 Santa Barbara UT 2005 Dec 3 4,050 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement 34.6174 ‐119.936

06‐1315 Grand Mesa Project CO 2005 Dec 170 Water Enhancement Authority Water Enhancement Authority Snowpack Augmentation 39.0403 ‐107.9498

06‐1318 Western Uintas CO 2005 Nov‐Dec 11 15,600 600 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

06‐1319 High Uintas CO 2005 Dec 4 1,536 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

06‐1320 Upper Gunnison River Basin UT 2005 Dec 7 3,000 3,000 North American Weather Consultants North American Weather Consultants Snowpack Augmentation 38.95 ‐108.23

05‐1294 Ruby Mountain Project NV 2006 Jan‐Sep 27 19,121 3,190 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 40.1924299 ‐115.4614352

05‐1295 Carson‐Walker NV 2006 Jan‐Sep 24 29,016 3,217 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada. Snowpack Augmentation 39.0658 ‐119.4433

05‐1296 Truckee‐Tahoe NV 2006 Jan‐Sep 37 32,742 1,090 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.5119 ‐119.7408

05‐1297 Tuscarora Project NV 2006 Jan‐Sep 17 6,874 475 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 41.3141 ‐116.2218

05‐1298 Toiyabe NV 2006 Jan‐Sep 19 3,935 480 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.1149288 ‐117.2062012

05‐1299 Upper American River Project CA 2006 Jan‐Mar 10 3,691 192 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Precipitation Enhancement 38.950064 ‐120.29922

05‐1300 Western San Juan CO 2006 Jan‐Mar 47 42,018 600 Western Weather Consultants Western Weather Consultants Snowpack Augmentation 37.749 ‐107.7403

05‐1301 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2006 Jan‐Dec 47 20,896 800 Western Weather Consultants Western Weather Consultants Snowpack Augmentation 37.7987 ‐107.6121

05‐1304 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2006 Jan‐Mar 47 26,804 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Western Weather Consultants Snowpack Augmentation 38.44 ‐105.42

05‐1393 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2006 Jan‐Dec 41 39,560 100 Western Weather Consultants Western Weather Consultants Snowpack Augmentation 40.17 ‐105.99

06‐1305 Northern Utah UT 2006 Jan‐Mar 30 25,104 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

06‐1306 Southern/Central Utah UT 2006 Jan‐Mar 32 70,560 10,000 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Develop. Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

06‐1308 Santa Barbara UT 2006 Jan‐Apr 14 11,550 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement 34.6174 ‐119.936

06‐1310 Mokelumne CA 2006 Jan‐Dec 17 11,353 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

06‐1311 Lake Almanor CA 2006 Jan‐Dec 33 60,674 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

06‐1312 Mud Lake Water Users ID 2006 Jan‐Mar 27 7,777 344 Mud Lake Water Users Mud Lake Water Users Snowpack Augmentation 43.8558 ‐112.4556

06‐1313 Division V Cloud‐seeding UT 2006 Jan‐Apr 184,000 Franklin Soil & Water Conservation District Bear River RC&D Precipitation Enhancement 42.1397 ‐111.2774

06‐1314 Mud Lake Water Users ID 2006 Jan‐Mar 6 618 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Snowpack Augmentation 43.8558 ‐112.4556

06‐1315 Grand Mesa Project CO 2006 Jan‐Jun 170 Water Enhancement Authority Water Enhancement Authority Snowpack Augmentation 39.0403 ‐107.9498

06‐1317 Upper Payette River Basin ID 2006 Jan‐Dec 28 107,297 938 Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company Precipitation Enhancement ‐ Snowpack Augmentation 44.1035 ‐116.0857

06‐1318 Western Uintas CO 2006 Jan‐Dec 33 50,784 600 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

06‐1319 High Uintas CO 2006 Jan‐Mar 32 12,672 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

06‐1320 Upper Gunnison River Basin UT 2006 Jan‐Dec 57 41,820 3,000 North American Weather Consultants North American Weather Consultants Snowpack Augmentation 38.95 ‐107.94

06‐1321 North Plains Weather Modification Program (NPWMP) TX 2006 Apr‐Sept 35 23,820 tbd North Plains Groundwater North Plains Groundwater Precipitation Enhancement 35.652 ‐101.6428

06‐1322 PGCD Precipitation Enhancement Program TX 2006 Jan‐Dec 45 53,000 6,378 Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 35.2119 ‐101.4772

06‐1323 Colorado River Municipal Water District TX 2006 Apr‐Aug 23 4,541 4,000 Colorado River Municipal Water District Colorado River Municipal Water District Precipitation Enhancement 31.89514 ‐100.51538

06‐1325 Kaweah River CA 2006 Jan‐Dec 19 9,746 500 Atmospherics, Inc. Kaweah Delta Water Conservation Precipitation Enhancement 36.535 ‐118.7165

06‐1326 Kern River Project CA 2006 Jan‐Dec 19 9,439 1,200 Atmospherics, Inc. North Kern Water Storage District Precipitation Enhancement 36.6099 ‐118.4219

06‐1327 Kings River CA 2006 Jan‐Dec 22 23,607 1,600 Atmospherics, Inc. Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

06‐1328 San Joaquin River CA 2006 Jan‐Dec 37 29,936 1,200 Atmospherics, Inc. Southern California Edison Company Precipitation Enhancement 37.52516 ‐119.19002

06‐1329 Tuolumne River Project CA 2006 Jan‐Dec 19 7,225 1,200 Atmospherics, Inc. Turlock Irrigation District Precipitation Enhancement 37.6213 ‐120.5583

06‐1330 Western Kansas Weather Modification Program KS 2006 Apr‐Sep 47 64,167 1,803 1,893 Western Kansas Groundwater Management Western Kansas Groundwater Management Hail Suppression 38.685 ‐101.4237

06‐1331 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) District I ND 2006 Jun‐Aug 1,416 N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Hail Suppression 48.311343 ‐102.387772

06‐1332 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) District II ND 2006 Jun‐Aug 37 76,699 5,147 8,953 N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Hail Suppression 48.311343 ‐102.387772

06‐1333 Polarimetric Cloud Analys. ND 2006 July 7 37,000 6,065 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Research 48.2876 ‐101.4157

06‐1334 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) CA 2006 Jun‐Dec 3 652 192 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Precipitation Enhancement 38.988 ‐120.331

06‐1335 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2006 Feb‐Mar 7 9,450 875 Weather Modification, Inc. Wyoming Water Development Commission (WWDC) Snowpack Augmentation 41.2179 ‐106.9847

06‐1336 Ruby Mountain NV 2006 Oct‐Dec 6 5,998 3,190 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 40.1924299 ‐115.4614352

06‐1337 Carson‐Walker NV 2006 Oct‐Dec 8 5,001 3,217 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.0658 ‐119.4433

06‐1338 Truckee‐Tahoe NV 2006 Oct‐Dec 6 5,125 1,090 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.5119 ‐119.7408

06‐1339 Tuscarora Project NV 2006 Oct‐Dec 5 2,414 475 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 41.3141 ‐116.2218

06‐1341 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2006 Nov‐Dec 180 Weather Modification, Inc. Eden Valley Irrigation & Drainage District Snowpack Augmentation 43.48 ‐109.115

07‐1343 Mokelumne CA 2006 Nov‐Dec 2 2,838 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

07‐1344 Lake Almanor CA 2006 Nov‐Dec 10 12,492 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

07‐1345 Salt Lake City Deptartment Airports (In‐Flight) UT 2006 Nov‐Dec 1 Barken Fog OPS Salt Lake City Deptartment Airports Fog Suppression 40.7926 ‐111.9788

07‐1346 Alta and Snowbird Ski Area UT 2006 Oct‐Dec 12 3,732 10 North American Weather Consultants Alta Ski Lifts Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.560886 ‐111.645463

07‐1347 Southern/Central Utah UT 2006 Nov‐Dec 9 30,168 10,000 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Develop. Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

07‐1348 Northern Utah UT 2006 Dec 7 4,212 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

07‐1349 Upper Gunnison River Basin CO 2006 Nov‐Dec 7 9,192 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 38.87 ‐107.95

07‐1350 Telluride Ski Area ‐ San Miguel  Basin CO 2006 Nov‐Dec 100 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.9323 ‐107.7997

07‐1351 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2006 Nov‐Dec 600 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

07‐1352 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2006 Nov‐Dec 800 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.7987 ‐107.6121

07‐1353 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2006 Nov‐Dec 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.81 ‐106.97

07‐1354 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2006 Nov‐Dec 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 38.47 ‐105.51

07‐1355 Division V Cloud‐seeding UT 2006 Nov‐Dec 184,000 Franklin Soil & Water Conservation District Bear River RC&D Precipitation Enhancement 42.1397 ‐111.2774



07‐1356 Grand Mesa Project CO 2006 Dec 170 Water Enhancement Authority Water Enhancement Authority Snowpack Augmentation 39.0403 ‐107.9498

07‐1357 Water District 34 ID 2006 Nov‐Dec 6 6 434 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Snowpack Augmentation 43.9553 ‐113.6774

07‐1358 Santa Barbara CA 2006 Nov‐Dec 3 5,100 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement (Winter) 34.6174 ‐119.936

07‐1359 High Uintas UT 2006 Dec 7 4,332 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

07‐1360 Western Uintas UT 2006 Dec 4 1,752 600 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

07‐1361 Med. Bow Sierra WY 2006 Nov‐Dec 25 Weather Modification, Inc. Wyoming Water Development Commission Snowpack Augmentation 41.1179 ‐106.9847

07‐1362 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2006 Nov‐Dec 25 Weather Modification, Inc. Wyoming Water Development Commission (WWDC) Snowpack Augmentation 43.35 ‐109.215

07‐1369 Missoula Airport UT 2006 DEC 4 1,409 1 North American Weather Consultants Missoula Airport Director Fog Suppression 46.9168 ‐114.093

07‐1370 Grand Mesa Project CO 2006 Dec 170 Water Enhancement Authority Water Enhancement Authority Snowpack Augmentation 39.0403 ‐107.9498

07‐1371 SW Texas Rain Enhancement Program TX 2006 Feb‐Dec 9,133 Southwest Texas Rain Enhancement Association Wintergarden Ground Water Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 28.3708 ‐99.729

07‐1372 Mud Lake Water Users ID 2006 Nov‐Dec 10 1,893 344 Mud Lake Water Users Mud Lake Water Users Snowpack Augmentation 43.8558 ‐112.4556

06‐1322 PGCD Precipitation Enhancement Program TX 2007 Jan‐Dec 40 38,610 6,378 Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 35.2119 ‐101.4772

06‐1331 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) District II ND 2007 Jun‐Aug 1,416 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Hail Suppression 48.311343 ‐102.387772

06‐1332 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) District II ND 2007 Jan‐Jun 21 19,780 8,953 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Hail Suppression 48.311343 ‐102.387772

06‐1333 POLOCAST ND 2007 Jul 7 37,000 6,065 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Research 48.2876 ‐101.4157

06‐1334 Upper American River Project CA 2007 Feb 3 1,805 192 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Precipitation Enhancement 38.950064 ‐120.29922

06‐1336 Ruby Mountain NV 2007 Oct‐Dec 18 9,081 3,190 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 40.1924299 ‐115.4614352

06‐1337 Carson‐Walker NV 2007 Oct‐Dec 27 21,750 3,217 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.0658 ‐119.4433

06‐1338 Truckee‐Tahoe NV 2007 Oct‐Dec 23 18,292 1,090 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.5119 ‐119.7408

06‐1339 Tuscarora Project NV 2007 Oct‐Dec 4 2,107 475 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 41.3141 ‐116.2218

06‐1340 Toiyabe NV 2007 Oct‐Dec 5 1,299 480 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.1149288 ‐117.2062012

07‐1342 Upper Payette River Basin ID 2007 Jan‐Dec 35 84,568 938 Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company Precipitation Enhancement ‐ Snowpack Augmentation 44.1035 ‐116.0857

07‐1343 Mokelumne CA 2007 Nov‐May 23 23,005 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

07‐1344 Lake Almanor CA 2007 Nov‐May 24 43,839 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

07‐1345 Salt Lake City International Airport UT 2007 Jan‐Mar 4 1,240 1 Barken Fog OPS, Inc. Salt Lake City, Delta Airlines Fog Suppression 40.7898 ‐111.9783

07‐1346 Alta and Snowbird Ski Area UT 2007 Oct‐Dec 10 North American Weather Consultants Alta Ski Lifts Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.56638 ‐111.607275

07‐1347 Southern/Central Utah UT 2007 Jan‐May 35 65,544 10,000 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Dev. Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

07‐1348 Northern Utah UT 2007 Jan‐Mar 30 29,916 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

07‐1349 Upper Gunnison River Basin CO 2007 Jan‐Apr 25 39,564 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 38.85 ‐108.05

07‐1350 Telluride Ski Area CO 2007 Jan‐Apr 21 6,223 100 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.9707 ‐107.8442

07‐1351 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2007 Jan‐Apr 20 17,844 600 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

07‐1352 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2007 Jan‐Apr 19 6,804 800 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.7987 ‐107.6121

07‐1353 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2007 Jan‐Feb 23 17,797 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.91 ‐106.99

07‐1354 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2007 Jan‐Mar 39 28,125 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 38.54 ‐105.34

07‐1355 Med. Bow Sierra Madres WY 2007 Nov‐Mar 25 Weather Modification, Inc. Wyoming Water Development Commission Snowpack Augmentation 41.1179 ‐106.9847

07‐1356 Grand Mesa Project CO 2007 Jan‐May 170 Water Enhancement Authority Water Enhancement Authority Snowpack Augmentation 39.0403 ‐107.9498

07‐1357 Water District 34 ID 2007 Jan‐Feb 14 715 Water District 34 Water District 34 Snowpack Augmentation 43.9553 ‐113.6774

07‐1358 Santa Barbara CA 2007 Jan‐Feb 8 9,750 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement (Winter) 34.438 ‐120.248

07‐1359 High Uintas UT 2007 Jan‐Apr 47 37,896 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

07‐1360 Western Uintas UT 2007 Jan‐Mar 23 10,428 600 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

07‐1361 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2007 Jan‐Mar 25 Weather Modification, Inc. State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 41.15 ‐106.92

07‐1362 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2007 Jan‐Mar 25 Weather Modification, Inc. State of Wyoming Snowpack Augmentation 43.37 ‐109.114

07‐1364 Kaweah River CA 2007 Jan‐Dec 21 6,887 500 Atmospherics, Inc. Kaweah Delta Water Conservation Precipitation Enhancement 36.535 ‐118.7165

07‐1365 Kern River Project CA 2007 Jan‐Aug 25 6,904 25 Atmospherics, Inc. North Kern Water Storage District Precipitation Enhancement 36.6099 ‐118.4219

07‐1366 Kings River CA 2007 Jan‐Dec 1,600 Atmospherics, Inc. Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

07‐1367 San Joaquin River CA 2007 Jan‐Sep 32 35,924 1,200 Atmospherics, Inc. Southern California Edison Company Precipitation Enhancement 37.52516 ‐119.19002

07‐1368 Tuolumne River Project CA 2007 Jan‐Mar 9 3,450 1,200 Atmospherics, Inc. Turlock Irrigation District Precipitation Enhancement 37.6213 ‐120.5583

07‐1369 Missoula International Airport MT 2007 Feb 1 100 1 North American Weather Consultants Missoula Airport Director Fog Suppression 46.9168 ‐114.093

07‐1370 Grand Mesa Project CO 2007 Jan‐May 170 Water Enhancement Authority Water Enhancement Authority Snowpack Augmentation 39.0403 ‐107.9498

07‐1372 Mud Lake Water Users ID 2007 Jan‐Apr 17 3,023 344 Mud Lake Water Users Mud Lake ‐ Greg Shenton Snowpack Augmentation 43.8558 ‐112.4556

07‐1373 SW Texas Rain Enhancement Program TX 2007 Mar‐Dec 25 16,900 9,133 Southwest Texas Rain Enhancement Association Wintergarden Ground Water Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 28.3708 ‐99.729

07‐1374 South Texas Weather Modification Association TX 2007 Jan‐Dec 22 1,600 11,381 South Texas Weather Modification Association South Texas Weather Modification Association Precipitation Enhancement 28.4331 ‐98.3017

07‐1375 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) District I ND 2007 Jun‐Aug 17 22,775 ND Atmospheric Resource Board ND Atmospheric Resource Board Precipitation Enhancement 31.89514 ‐100.51538

07‐1376 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) District II ND 2007 Jun‐Aug 43 78,216 2,810 ND Atmospheric Resource Board ND Atmospheric Resource Board Precipitation Enhancement 46.169 ‐103.311

07‐1377 Western Kansas Weather Modification Program KS 2007 Apr‐Sep 39 59,056 1097 Western Kansas Groundwater Management Western Kansas Groundwater Management Hail Suppression 38.685 ‐101.4237

07‐1378 PGCD Precipitation Enhancement Program TX 2007 Mar‐Sep 6,378 Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 35.2119 ‐101.4772

07‐1379 Upper Payette River Basin CA 2007 Oct‐Dec 4 1,368 190 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Snowpack Augmentation 44.1035 ‐116.0857

07‐1380 Salt Lake City Int'l Airport UT 2007 Nov‐Dec 1 Barken Fog OPS, Inc. Lead Agency and Lead Airline Fog Suppression 40.7873134 ‐111.9856463

07‐1381 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2007 Nov‐Dec 180 Weather Modification, Inc. Eden Valley Irrigation & Drainage District Snowpack Augmentation 43.36 ‐109.1

07‐1382 Boise River ID 2007 Nov‐Dec 20 10,872 3,500 North American Weather Consultants Boise Project Board of Control Snowpack Augmentation 44.27 ‐116.08

07‐1383 Southern/Central Utah UT 2007 Nov‐Dec 12 27,372 10,000 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Dev. Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

07‐1384 Alta and Snowbird Ski Area UT 2007 Oct‐Dec 23 4,680 10 North American Weather Consultants Alta Ski Lifts Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.569 ‐111.6453

07‐1385 Ruby Mountain NV 2007 Oct‐Dec 8 4,954 3,190 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 40.1924299 ‐115.4614352

07‐1386 Carson‐Walker NV 2007 Oct‐Dec 6 5,654 3,217 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.0658 ‐119.4433

07‐1387 Truckee‐Tahoe NV 2007 Oct‐Dec 8 6,437 1,090 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation ‐ Fog Suppression 39.5119 ‐119.7408

07‐1388 Tuscarora Project NV 2007 Oct‐Dec 6 1,191 475 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 41.3141 ‐116.2218

07‐1389 Toiyabe NV 2007 Oct‐Dec 2 450 480 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.1149288 ‐117.2062012

08‐1392 Lake Almanor CA 2007 Nov‐Dec 9 20,576 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

08‐1393 Mokelumne CA 2007 Nov‐Dec 8 5,741 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

08‐1394 Water District 34 ID 2007 Nov‐Dec 8 8 599 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Snowpack Augmentation 43.9553 ‐113.6774

08‐1395 Upper Gunnison River Basin UT 2007 Nov‐Dec 13 11,112 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 38.87 ‐107.95

08‐1396 Northern Utah UT 2007 Dec 10 11,148 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

08‐1397 Western Uintas UT 2007 Dec 10 5,256 600 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

08‐1398 High Uintas UT 2007 Nov‐Dec 15 11,136 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

08‐1399 Division V Cloud‐seeding UT 2007 Nov‐Dec 184,000 Franklin Soil & Water Conservation District Bear River RC&D Precipitation Enhancement 42.1397 ‐111.2774

08‐1400 Grand Mesa Project CO 2007 Dec 170 Water Enhancement Authority Water Enhancement Authority Snowpack Augmentation 39.0403 ‐107.9498

08‐1401 Eastern Idaho Counties ID 2007 1,450 Clark County Clark County Snowpack Augmentation 44.422 ‐112.1855

08‐1402 Telluride Ski Area CO 2007 Nov‐Dec 250 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.9707 ‐107.8442

08‐1403 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2007 Nov‐Dec 600 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

08‐1404 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2007 Nov‐Dec 800 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.7987 ‐107.6121

08‐1405 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2007 Nov‐Dec 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 38.56 ‐105.24

08‐1406 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2007 Nov‐Dec 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.5 ‐106.36

08‐1408 Kings River CA 2007 Dec 225 North American Weather Consultants Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

xx‐1390 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2007 Nov‐Dec 50 Weather Modification, Inc. State of Wyoming Snowpack Augmentation 41.12 ‐106.96

xx‐1391 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2007 Nov‐Dec 1,247 Weather Modification, Inc. State of Wyoming Snowpack Augmentation 41.2 ‐106.95

07‐1379 Upper Payette River Basin CA 2008 Jan‐Apr 18 8,874 190 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Snowpack Augmentation 44.1035 ‐116.0857

07‐1382 Boise River ID 2008 Jan‐Mar 33 10,872 3,500 North American Weather Consultants Boise Project Board of Control Snowpack Augmentation 44.14 ‐115.3

07‐1383 Southern/Central Utah UT 2008 Jan‐May 35 60,300 10,000 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Dev. Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

07‐1385 Ruby Mountain NV 2008 Jan‐Apr 14 9,835 3,190 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 40.1924299 ‐115.4614352

07‐1386 Carson‐Walker NV 2008 Jan‐May 19 9,246 3,217 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.0658 ‐119.4433

07‐1387 Truckee‐Tahoe NV 2008 Jan‐Apr 21 18,181 1,090 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation ‐ Fog Suppression 39.5119 ‐119.7408

07‐1388 Tuscarora Project NV 2008 Jan‐Apr 11 1,801 475 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 41.3141 ‐116.2218

07‐1389 Toiyabe NV 2008 Jan‐Feb 7 1,658 480 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.1149288 ‐117.2062012

08‐1390 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2008 Jan‐Mar 25 7,920 50 Weather Modification, Inc. State of Wyoming Snowpack Augmentation 41.15 ‐106.92

08‐1391 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2008 Jan‐Mar 29 47,640 1,247 Weather Modification, Inc. State of Wyoming Snowpack Augmentation 41.13 ‐106.905

08‐1392 Lake Almanor CA 2008 Jan‐May 29 48,569 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

08‐1393 Mokelumne CA 2008 Jan‐May 26 18,991 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

08‐1394 Water District 34 ID 2008 Jan‐Apr 16 1,304 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Snowpack Augmentation 43.9553 ‐113.6774

08‐1395 Upper Gunnison River Basin UT 2008 Jan‐Feb 10 6,564 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 38.83 ‐107.78

08‐1396 Northern Utah UT 2008 Jan‐Mar 35 37,944 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

08‐1397 Western Uintas UT 2008 Jan‐Mar 24 9,012 600 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

08‐1398 High Uintas UT 2008 Jan‐May 45 25,584 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

08‐1399 Division V Cloud‐seeding UT 2008 Jan‐Apr 184,000 Franklin Soil & Water Conservation District Bear River RC&D Precipitation Enhancement 42.1397 ‐111.2774

08‐1400 Grand Mesa Project CO 2008 Jan‐Jun 170 Water Enhancement Authority Water Enhancement Authority Snowpack Augmentation 39.0403 ‐107.9498

08‐1401 Eastern Idaho Counties ID 2008 Jan‐Apr 58 18,243 1,450 Clark County Clark County Snowpack Augmentation 44.422 ‐112.1855

08‐1402 Telluride Ski Area CO 2008 Jan‐Mar 18 5,344 250 Western Weather Consultants Telluride Ski & Golf Company Snowpack Augmentation 37.9707 ‐107.8442

08‐1403 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2008 Jan‐Mar 16 13,048 600 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

08‐1404 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2008 Jan‐Mar 16 12,135 800 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.7987 ‐107.6121

08‐1405 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2008 Jan‐Mar 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 38.59 ‐105.29

08‐1406 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2008 Jan‐Mar 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.94 ‐106.69

08‐1407 Upper Payette River Basin ID 2008 Jan‐Dec 30 53,790 938 Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company Precipitation Enhancement ‐ Snowpack Augmentation 44.1035 ‐116.0857

08‐1408 Kings River CA 2008 Jan‐Apr 17 7,534 225 North American Weather Consultants Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

08‐1409 South Texas Weather Modification Association TX 2008 Jan‐Dec 11,381 South Texas Weather Modification Association South Texas Weather Modification Association Precipitation Enhancement 28.4331 ‐98.3017

08‐1410 San Joaquin River CA 2008 Apr‐Dec 6 750 1,200 RHS Consulting Southern California Edison Company Precipitation Enhancement 37.52516 ‐119.19002

08‐1411 PGCD Precipitation Enhancement Program TX 2008 Apr‐Sep 21 11,659 6,378 Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 35.2119 ‐101.4772

08‐1412 Western Kansas Weather Modification Program KS 2008 Apr‐Sep 35 61,604 1,489 8,125 Western Kansas Groundwater Management Western Kansas Groundwater Management Hail Suppression 38.685 ‐101.4237

08‐1413 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) ND 2008 Jun‐Aug 25 36,511 1,416 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Precipitation Enhancement 46.182089 ‐103.391132

08‐1414 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) District II ND 2008 Jun‐Aug 33 97,914 2,320 8,953 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Precipitation Enhancement 46.182089 ‐103.391132

08‐1416 Tuolumne Weather CA 2008 Jan‐Apr 10 984 1,615 Weather Modification, Inc Turlock Irrigation District Precipitation Enhancement 37.6213 ‐120.5583

08‐1417 Polarimetric Cloud ND 2008 Jan‐Mar 10 984 6,065 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Research 48.2876 ‐101.4157

08‐1418 Upper American River Project CA 2008 Oct‐Dec 190 Dudley McFadden Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Snowpack Augmentation 38.6954 ‐121.1322

08‐1420 Eastern Idaho Counties ID 2008 Nov‐Dec 18 9,984 1,650 Clark County Clark County Snowpack Augmentation 44.422 ‐112.1855

08‐1421 Water District 34 ID 2008 Nov‐Dec 8 875 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Snowpack Augmentation 43.9553 ‐113.6774

08‐1422 Alta and Snowbird Ski Area UT 2008 Oct‐Dec 10 North American Weather Consultants Alta Ski Lifts Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.572 ‐111.62

08‐1423 Northern Utah UT 2008 Dec 8 5,052 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

08‐1424 Ruby Mountain NV 2008 Oct‐Dec 2,956 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 40.1924299 ‐115.4614352

08‐1425 Carson‐Walker NV 2008 Oct‐Dec 3,179 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.0658 ‐119.4433

08‐1426 Truckee‐Tahoe NV 2008 Oct‐Dec 1,240 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.5119 ‐119.7408

08‐1427 Tuscarora Project NV 2008 Oct‐Dec 1,847 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 41.3141 ‐116.2218

08‐1428 Toiyabe NV 2008 Oct‐Dec 1,545 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.1149288 ‐117.2062012

08‐1429 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) Wy 2008 Nov‐Dec 50 Weather Modification, Inc. Wyoming Water Development Commission (WWDC) Snowpack Augmentation 41.14 ‐106.96

08‐1430 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2008 Nov‐Dec 1,247 Weather Modification, Inc. Wyoming Water Development Commission (WWDC) Snowpack Augmentation 43.33 ‐109.13

08‐1431 Mokelumne CA 2008 Nov‐Dec 12 5,891 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

08‐1432 Lake Almanor CA 2008 Nov‐Dec 14 25,016 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

08‐1433 Kings River CA 2008 Nov‐Dec 7 2,820 2,225 North American Weather Consultants Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

08‐1434 Southern/Central Utah UT 2008 Nov‐Dec 14 18,696 10,000 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Dev. Corp Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

08‐1435 Boise River ID 2008 Nov‐Dec 20 16,812 3,500 North American Weather Consultants Boise Project Board of Control Snowpack Augmentation 44.02 ‐115.5

08‐1436 Santa Barbara CA 2008 Nov‐Dec 2 900 500 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement 34.6174 ‐119.936

08‐1437 High Uintas UT 2008 Nov‐Dec 15 9,540 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

08‐1438 Tuolumne Weather CA 2008 Nov‐Dec 1,615 Weather Modification, Inc. Turlock Irrigation District Precipitation Enhancement 37.6213 ‐120.5583

08‐1439 Stanislaus Weather CA 2008 Nov‐Dec 74 Weather Modification, Inc. Northern California Power Agency Precipitation Enhancement 37.6047 ‐121.165

08‐1440 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2008 Nov‐Dec 180 Weather Modification, Inc. Eden Valley Irrigation & Drainage District Precipitation Enhancement 43.41 ‐109.135

08‐1442 Pit‐McCloud CA 2008 Nov‐Dec 1,500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 41.0819 ‐122.013

09‐1443 Kern River CA 2008 Dec 3 5,850 1,200 RHS Consulting North North Kern Water Storage District Precipitation Enhancement 36.6099 ‐118.4219

09‐1446 Western Uintas UT 2008 Dec 11 600 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

09‐1447 Upper Gunnison River Basin CO 2008 Dec 13 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Jane Wyman/Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 38.77 ‐107.78

09‐1448 Telluride Ski Area CO 2008 Nov‐Dec 500 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.9707 ‐107.8442

09‐1449 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2008 Nov‐Dec 600 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

09‐1450 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2008 Nov‐Dec 800 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.7987 ‐107.6121

08‐1418 Upper American River Project CA 2009 Jan‐Mar 21 10,190 190 Dudley McFadden Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Snowpack Augmentation 38.950064 ‐120.29922

08‐1420 Eastern Idaho Counties ID 2009 Jan‐Apr 56 33,839 1,850 Clark County Clark County Snowpack Augmentation 43.8572 ‐111.7778

08‐1421 Water District 34 ID 2009 Jan‐Mar 14 1,036 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Snowpack Augmentation 43.9553 ‐113.6774

08‐1423 Northern Utah UT 2009 Jan‐Mar 26 35,748 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

08‐1424 Ruby Mountain NV 2009 Jan‐Sep 15 9,596 2,956 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 40.1924299 ‐115.4614352

08‐1425 Carson‐Walker NV 2009 Jan‐Sep 14 7,531 3,179 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.0658 ‐119.4433

08‐1426 Truckee‐Tahoe NV 2009 Jan ‐Sep 29 22,131 1,240 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.5119 ‐119.7408

08‐1427 Tuscarora Project NV 2009 Jan‐Sep 13 1,679 1,847 Desert Research Institute State of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 41.3141 ‐116.2218

08‐1429 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) Wy 2009 Jan‐Apr 32 19,020 50 Weather Modification, Inc. Wyoming Water Development Commission (WWDC) Snowpack Augmentation 41.1165 ‐106.96

08‐1430 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2009 Jan‐Apr 8 9,730 1,247 Weather Modification, Inc. Wyoming Water Development Commission (WWDC) Snowpack Augmentation 43.36 ‐109.3

08‐1431 Mokelumne CA 2009 Jan‐Apr 35 28,026 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

08‐1432 Lake Almanor CA 2009 Jan‐May 25 55,664 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

08‐1433 Kings River CA 2009 Jan‐May 25 18,546 2,225 North American Weather Consultants Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

08‐1434 Southern/Central Utah UT 2009 Jan‐Apr 30 66,108 10,000 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Dev. Corp Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

08‐1435 Boise River ID 2009 Jan‐Mar 27 22,128 3,500 North American Weather Consultants Boise Project Board of Control Snowpack Augmentation 43.99 ‐115.56

08‐1436 Santa Barbara CA 2009 Feb‐Mar 9 540 500 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement 34.6174 ‐119.936

08‐1437 High Uintas UT 2009 Jan‐Apr 35 35,268 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

08‐1438 Tuolumne Weather CA 2009 Jan‐Apr 19 22,090 1,615 Weather Modification, Inc. Turlock Irrigation District Precipitation Enhancement 37.6213 ‐120.5583

08‐1439 Stanislaus Weather CA 2009 Jan‐Apr 16 18,620 74 Weather Modification, Inc. Northern California Power Agency Precipitation Enhancement 37.6047 ‐121.165

09‐1441 Upper Payette River Basin ID 2009 Jan‐Apr 21 30,461 938 Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company Precipitation Enhancement ‐ Snowpack Augmentation 44.1035 ‐116.0857

09‐1443 Kern River CA 2009 Dec 3 5,850 1,200 RHS Consulting North North Kern Water Storage District Precipitation Enhancement 36.6099 ‐118.4219

09‐1444 San Joaquin River CA 2009 Jan‐Sep 27 28,264 1,200 RHS Consulting Southern California Edison Company Precipitation Enhancement 37.52516 ‐119.19002

09‐1445 Kern River Project CA 2009 Jan‐May 15 4,531 1,200 RHS Consulting North Kern Water Storage District Precipitation Enhancement 36.6099 ‐118.4219

09‐1446 Western Uintas UT 2009 Jan‐Mar 22 12,648 600 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

09‐1447 Upper Gunnison River Basin CO 2009 Jan‐Apr 22 21,936 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 38.7 ‐107.86

09‐1448 Telluride Ski Area CO 2009 Jan‐Mar 40 20,707 500 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.9707 ‐107.8442

09‐1449 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2009 Jan‐Mar 15 10,775 600 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

09‐1450 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2009 Jan‐Mar 13 2,829 800 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.7987 ‐107.6121

09‐1451 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2009 Jan 14 10,766 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.62 ‐106.27

09‐1452 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2009 Jan 9 635 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 38.27 ‐105.38

09‐1453 SW Texas Rain Enhancement Program TX 2009 Jan‐Dec 36 43,280 9,133 Southwest Texas Rain Enhancement Association Ed Walker â€“ Wintergarden Ground Water Conservation DistrictPrecipitation Enhancement ‐ Hail Suppression 28.3708 ‐99.729



09‐1454 West Texas Weather Modification Association TX 2009 Mar‐Oct 56 64,324 6.4 mil West Texas Weather Modification Association West Texas Weather Modification Association Precipitation Enhancement 32.631 ‐101.3833

09‐1455 South Texas Weather Modification Association TX 2009 May‐Sep 44 42,080 10,423 South Texas Weather Modification Association South Texas Weather Modification Association Precipitation Enhancement 28.416 ‐97.99

09‐1456 Western Kansas Weather Modification Program KS 2009 Apr‐Sep 40 65,313 1,491 7,544 Western Kansas Groundwater Management Western Kansas Groundwater Management Hail Suppression 38.685 ‐101.4237

09‐1457 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) District I ND 2009 Jun‐Sep 23 41,098 1,416 Weather Modification, Inc. ND Atmospheric Resource Board Precipitation Enhancement 47.9087 ‐103.2632

09‐1458 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) District II ND 2009 Jun‐Sep 28 58,009 8,953 Weather Modification, Inc. ND Atmospheric Resource Board Precipitation Enhancement 46.169 ‐103.311

09‐1460 Upper American River Project CA 2009 Nov‐Dec 11 9,110 190 Weather Modification, Inc. Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Snowpack Augmentation 38.950064 ‐120.29922

09‐1461 Medicine Bow/Sierra WY 2009 Nov‐Dec 11 19,952 50 Weather Modification, Inc. Wyoming Water Development Commission Snowpack Augmentation 41.1179 ‐106.9847

09‐1462 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2009 Nov‐Dec 3 10,111 1,247 Weather Modification, Inc. Wyoming Water Development Commission (WWDC) Snowpack Augmentation 43.45 ‐109.22

09‐1463 Tuolumne Weather CA 2009 Dec 7 7,750 1,615 Weather Modification, Inc. Turlock Irrigation District Precipitation Enhancement 37.6213 ‐120.5583

09‐1464 Stanislaus Weather CA 2009 Nov‐Dec 9 10,320 74 Weather Modification, Inc. Northern California Power Agency Precipitation Enhancement 37.6047 ‐121.165

09‐1466 Eastern Idaho Counties ID 2009 Nov‐Dec 25 16,737 2,000 Clark County Clark County Snowpack Augmentation 43.8572 ‐111.7778

09‐1467 Water District 34 ID 2009 Nov‐Dec 6 541 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Snowpack Augmentation 43.9553 ‐113.6774

09‐1468 Mokelumne CA 2009 Nov‐Dec 10 7,536 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

09‐1469 Lake Almanor CA 2009 Nov‐Dec 10 14,024 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

09‐1470 Northeast Nevada NV 2009 Nov‐Dec 8 6,248 4,000 Desert Research Institute Southern Nevada Water Authority Snowpack Augmentation 40.5441 ‐115.3693

09‐1471 Tahoe‐Truckee NV 2009 Nov‐Dec 15 11,150 1,240 Desert Research Institute Community Foundation of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.2796 ‐120.0548

10‐1473 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2009 Nov‐Dec 17 18,948 600 Western Weather Consultants SWWater Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

10‐1474 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2009 Nov‐Dec 16 6,823 800 Western Weather Consultants SWWater Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.7987 ‐107.6121

10‐1475 Telluride Ski Area CO 2009 Nov‐Dec 16 13,229 500 Western Weather Consultants SWWater Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.9707 ‐107.8442

10‐1476 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2009 Nov‐Dec 17 13,935 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.63 ‐106.05

10‐1477 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2009 Nov‐Dec 16 4,579 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 38.22 ‐105.33

10‐1478 Santa Barbara CA 2009 Dec 3 4,650 500 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement 34.6174 ‐119.936

10‐1479 Kings River CA 2009 Nov‐Dec 7 4,380 2,225 North American Weather Consultants Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

10‐1480 Upper Gunnison River Basin CO 2009 Nov‐Dec 6 7,020 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 38.71 ‐108.01

10‐1481 Western Uintas UT 2009 Dec 3 2,916 600 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

10‐1482 High Uintas UT 2009 Nov‐Dec 8 3,912 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

10‐1483 Northern Utah UT 2009 Dec 2 4,680 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

10‐1484 Southern/Central Utah UT 2009 Nov‐Dec 13 30,276 10,000 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Dev. Corp Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

10‐1485 Alta and Snowbird Ski Area UT 2009 Oct‐Dec 11 2,796 10 North American Weather Consultants Alta Ski Lifts Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.572 ‐111.64

10‐1486 Division V Cloud‐seeding ID 2009 Nov‐Dec 13 30,288 184,000 Franklin Soil & Water Conservation District Franklin Soil & Water Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 42.1397 ‐111.2774

09‐1444 San Joaquin River CA 2010 Dec 6 5,603 1,200 RHS Consulting Southern California Edison Company Precipitation Enhancement 37.52516 ‐119.19002

09‐1445 Kern River Project CA 2010 Dec 3 636 1,200 RHS Consulting North Kern Water Storage District Precipitation Enhancement 36.6099 ‐118.4219

09‐1461 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2010 Jan‐Apr 19 28,055 50 Weather Modification, Inc. State of Wyoming Snowpack Augmentation 41.13 ‐106.933

09‐1462 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2010 Jan‐Apr 17 36,134 1,247 Weather Modification, Inc. Wyoming Water Development Commission (WWDC) Snowpack Augmentation 43.43 ‐109.23

09‐1463 Tuolumne Weather CA 2010 Jan‐Mar 17 19,500 1,615 Weather Modification, Inc. Turlock Irrigation District Precipitation Enhancement 37.6213 ‐120.5583

09‐1464 Stanislaus Weather CA 2010 Jan‐Apr 23 25,070 74 Weather Modification, Inc. Northern California Power Agency Precipitation Enhancement 37.6047 ‐121.165

09‐1466 Eastern Idaho Counties ID 2010 Jan‐Apr 55 43,424 2,000 Clark County Clark County Snowpack Augmentation 43.8572 ‐111.7778

09‐1467 Water District 34 ID 2010 Jan‐Mar 15 1,105 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Snowpack Augmentation 43.9553 ‐113.6774

09‐1468 Mokelumne CA 2010 Jan‐May 31 24,336 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

09‐1469 Lake Almanor CA 2010 Jan‐May 26 46,806 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

09‐1470 Northeast Nevada NV 2010 Jan‐May 22 21,534 4,000 Desert Research Institute Southern Nevada Water Authority Snowpack Augmentation 40.5441 ‐115.3693

09‐1471 Tahoe‐Truckee NV 2010 Jan‐Apr 38 23,434 1,240 Desert Research Institute Community Foundation of Nevada Snowpack Augmentation 39.2796 ‐120.0548

10‐1472 Upper Payette River Basin ID 2010 Jan‐Dec 27 59,325 938 Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company Precipitation Enhancement 44.1035 ‐116.0857

10‐1473 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2010 Jan‐Mar 27 21,857 600 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

10‐1474 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2010 Jan‐Mar 24 13,844 800 Western Weather Consultants SWWater Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.7987 ‐107.6121

10‐1475 Telluride Ski Area CO 2010 Jan‐Mar 27 15,123 500 Western Weather Consultants SWWater Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.9707 ‐107.8442

10‐1476 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2010 Jan‐Mar 36 26,923 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.72 ‐106.14

10‐1477 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2010 Jan‐Mar 36 14,597 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 38.28 ‐105.32

10‐1478 Santa Barbara CA 2010 Jan‐Apr 14 14,400 500 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement 34.6174 ‐119.936

10‐1479 Kings River CA 2010 Jan‐Apr 28 25,710 2,225 North American Weather Consultants Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

10‐1480 Upper Gunnison River Basin CO 2010 Jan‐Apr 26 28,032 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 38.6 ‐107.96

10‐1481 Western Uintas UT 2010 Jan‐Apr 24 11,172 600 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

10‐1482 High Uintas UT 2010 Jan‐May 36 36,432 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

10‐1483 Northern Utah UT 2010 Jan‐Apr 27 29,772 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

10‐1484 Southern/Central Utah UT 2010 Jan‐May 46 86,064 10,000 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Dev. Corp Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

10‐1486 Division V Cloud‐seeding ID 2010 Apr‐Jun 14 12,640 184,000 Franklin Soil & Water Conservation District Franklin Soil & Water Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 42.1397 ‐111.2774

10‐1487 SW Texas Rain Enhancement Program TX 2010 Apr‐Oct 31 22,282 9,133 SW Southwest Texas Rain Enhancement Association Wintergarden Ground Water Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 28.3708 ‐99.729

10‐1488 South Texas Weather Modification Association TX 2010 Jan‐Dec 10,318 South Texas Weather Modification Association South Texas Weather Modification Association Precipitation Enhancement 28.4331 ‐98.3017

10‐1489 West Texas Weather Modification Association TX 2010 Mar‐Sep 43 57,564 6.4m West Texas Weather Modification Association West Texas Weather Modification Association Precipitation Enhancement 32.631 ‐101.3833

10‐1490 PGCD Precipitation Enhancement Program TX 2010 Apr‐Sep 31 46,040 6,378 Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 35.2119 ‐101.4772

10‐1491 Western Kansas Weather Modification Program KS 2010 Apr‐Sep 38 51,728 3,369 7,544 Western Kansas Groundwater Management Western Kansas Groundwater Management Hail Suppression 38.685 ‐101.4237

10‐1491a North American Weather Consultants UT 2010 Nov‐Dec 12 17,272 North American Weather Consultants North American Weather Consultants Snowpack Augmentation 39.8 ‐111.5

10‐1492 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) ND 2010 Jun‐Sept 25 40,447 1,416 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Precipitation Enhancement 46.182089 ‐103.391132

10‐1492a North American Weather Consultants UT 2010 Nov‐Dec 18 6,024 North American Weather Consultants North American Weather Consultants Snowpack Augmentation 39.8 ‐111.5

10‐1493 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) ND 2010 Jun‐Aug 37 109,167 3,556 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Precipitation Enhancement 46.182089 ‐103.391132

10‐1494 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2010 Nov‐Dec 50 Weather Modification, Inc. State of Wyoming Snowpack Augmentation 41.122 ‐106.988

10‐1495 Walker Basin Project NV 2010 Nov‐Dec 3,000 Desert Research Institute Desert Research Institute Snowpack Augmentation 38.9696 ‐118.823

10‐1496 NE Nevada Project NV 2010 3,000 Desert Research Institute Southern Nevada Water Authority Snowpack Augmentation 40.5441 ‐115.3693

10‐1497 Tahoe‐Truckee NV 2010 Nov‐Dec 1,240 Desert Research Institute Truckee River Fund Snowpack Augmentation 39.2796 ‐120.0548

10‐1498 Eastern Idaho Counties ID 2010 Nov‐Dec 37 27,067 2,850 Clark County Clark County Snowpack Augmentation 43.8572 ‐111.7778

10‐1499 Lake Almanor CA 2010 Nov‐Dec 6 9,847 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

10‐1500 Mokelumne CA 2010 Nov 6 9,447 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

11‐1501 Alta and Snowbird Ski Area UT 2010 Oct‐Dec 10 North American Weather Consultants Snowpack Alta Ski Lifts Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.569 ‐111.652

11‐1502 Southern/Central Utah UT 2010 Nov‐Dec 10,000 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

11‐1503 High Uintas UT 2010 Nov‐Dec 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

11‐1504 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2010 Nov‐Dec 1,247 Weather Modification, INC. State of Wyoming Snowpack Augmentation 41.132 ‐106.85

11‐1505 Upper American River Project CA 2010 Nov‐Dec 190 Weather Modification, Inc. Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Snowpack Augmentation 38.950064 ‐120.29922

11‐1506 Water District 34 ID 2010 Nov‐Dec 16 1,513 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Snowpack Augmentation 43.9553 ‐113.6774

11‐1508 Telluride Ski Area CO 2010 Nov‐Dec 500 Western Weather Consultants Telluride Ski & Golf Company Snowpack Augmentation 37.9707 ‐107.8442

11‐1509 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2010 Nov‐Dec 600 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

11‐1510 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2010 Nov‐Dec 800 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.8048 ‐107.607

11‐1511 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2010 Nov‐Dec 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.725 ‐106.149

11‐1512 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2010 Nov‐Dec 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 38.54 ‐105.38

11‐1513 Santa Barbara UT 2010 Nov‐Dec 4 4,350 500 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement (Winter) 34.6174 ‐119.936

11‐1514 Kings River UT 2010 Nov‐Dec 9 4,967 2,225 North American Weather Consultants Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

11‐1515 Upper Gunnison River Basin CO 2010 Nov‐Dec 11 6,544 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 38.7 ‐107.86

11‐1516 Northern Utah UT 2010 Dec 7 4,976 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

11‐1517 Western Uintas UT 2010 Dec 8 1,024 600 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

11‐1519 Stanislaus Weather CA 2010 Nov‐Dec 74 Weather Modification, Inc. Northern California Power Agency Precipitation Enhancement 37.6047 ‐121.165

11‐1520 Upper Tuolumne River CA 2010 Dec 1,615 Weather Modification, Inc. Turlock & Modesto Irrigation District Precipitation Enhancement 37.6257 ‐120.772

11‐1522 Division V Cloud‐seeding ID 2010 Nov‐Dec 184,000 Franklin Soil & Water Conservation District Franklin Soil & Water Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 42.1397 ‐111.2774

10‐1496 NE Nevada Project NV 2011 Jan‐Jun 3,000 Desert Research Institute Southern Nevada Water Authority Snowpack Augmentation 40.5441 ‐115.3693

10‐1497 Tahoe‐Truckee NV 2011 Jan‐Jun 1,240 Desert Research Institute Truckee River Fund Snowpack Augmentation 39.2796 ‐120.0548

10‐1498 Eastern Idaho Counties ID 2011 Jan‐Mar 48 26,155 2,850 Clark County Clark County Snowpack Augmentation 43.8572 ‐111.7778

10‐1499 Lake Almanor CA 2011 Jan‐May 13 10,127 500 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.1628 ‐121.1549

10‐1500 Mokelumne CA 2011 Jan‐May 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

11‐1502 Southern/Central Utah UT 2011 Jan‐Apr 20 19,368 10,000 N. Amer. Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

11‐1503 High Uintas UT 2011 Jan‐Apr 17 9,176 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

11‐1504 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2011 Jan‐Apr 13 18,840 1,247 Weather Modification, INC. State of Wyoming Snowpack Augmentation 41.21 ‐106.94

11‐1505 Upper American River Project CA 2011 Jan‐Mar 12 13,150 190 Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Snowpack Augmentation 38.950064 ‐120.29922

11‐1505a Upper American River Project CA 2011 Jan‐May 14 7,810 190 Weather Modification, Inc. Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Snowpack Augmentation 38.950064 ‐120.29922

11‐1506 Water District 34 ID 2011 Jan‐Mar 17 1,473 140 Water District 34 Water District 34 Snowpack Augmentation 43.9553 ‐113.6774

11‐1507 Upper Payette River Basin ID 2011 Jan‐Dec 938 Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company Precipitation Enhancement 44.1035 ‐116.0857

11‐1508 Telluride Ski Area CO 2011 Jan‐Dec 500 Western Weather Consultants Telluride Ski & Golf Company Snowpack Augmentation 37.9707 ‐107.8442

11‐1509 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2011 Jan‐Dec 600 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

11‐1510 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2011 Jan‐Dec 800 Western Weather Consultants SW Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.8048 ‐107.607

11‐1511 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2011 Jan‐Dec 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.79 ‐106.12

11‐1512 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2011 Jan‐Dec 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 38.62 ‐105.15

11‐1513 Santa Barbara UT 2011 Jan‐Apr 10 11,250 500 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement 34.6174 ‐119.936

11‐1514 Kings River UT 2011 Jan‐Mar 11 11,685 2,225 North American Weather Consultants Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

11‐1515 Upper Gunnison River Basin CO 2011 Jan‐Apr 16 10,584 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 38.77 ‐107.78

11‐1516 Northern Utah UT 2011 Jan‐Mar 32 19,456 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

11‐1517 Western Uintas UT 2011 Jan‐Mar 18 5,184 600 North American Weather Consultants Weber Basin Water Conservancy District Snowpack Augmentation 41.2541 ‐111.8909

11‐1518 SW Texas Rain Enhancement Program TX 2011 Mar‐Nov 9,133 Southwest Texas Rain Enhancement Association Wintergarden Ground Water Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 28.3708 ‐99.729

11‐1519 Stanislaus Weather CA 2011 Jan‐Mar 6 4,500 74 Weather Modification, Inc. Northern California Power Agency Precipitation Enhancement 37.6047 ‐121.165

11‐1520 Upper Tuolumne River CA 2011 Jan‐Mar 19 13,490 1,615 Weather Modification, Inc. Turlock & Modesto Irrigation District Precipitation Enhancement 37.6257 ‐120.772

11‐1521 Boise River ID 2011 Jan‐Apr 28 9,344 3,500 North American Weather Consultants Boise Project Board of Control Snowpack Augmentation 44.019 ‐115.79

11‐1522 Division V Cloud‐seeding ID 2011 Jan‐Apr 184,000 Franklin Soil & Water Conservation District Franklin Soil & Water Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 42.1397 ‐111.2774

11‐1523 West Texas Weather Modification Association TX 2011 Mar‐Oct 9,900 West Texas Weather Modification Association West Texas Weather Modification Association Precipitation Enhancement 32.631 ‐101.3833

11‐1524 PGCD Precipitation Enhancement Program TX 2011 Apr‐Oct 6,378 Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Panhandle Groundwater Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 35.2119 ‐101.4772

11‐1525 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) District I ND 2011 Jun‐Aug 1,416 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Precipitation Enhancement 46.182089 ‐103.391132

11‐1526 North Dakota Cloud Modification Project (NDCMP) District II ND 2011 Jun‐Aug 8,953 Weather Modification, Inc. N.D. Atmospheric Resource Resource Board Precipitation Enhancement 46.182089 ‐103.391132

11‐1527 Western Kansas Weather Modification Program KS 2011 Apr‐Sep 6,766 Western Kansas Groundwater Management Western Kansas Groundwater Management Hail Suppression 38.685 ‐101.4237

11‐1527 Western Kansas Weather Modification Program KS 2012 6,766 Western Kansas Groundwater Management Western Kansas Groundwater Management Hail Suppression 38.685 ‐101.4237

11‐1528 Northeast Nevada NV 2012 3,000 Desert Research Institute Southern Nevada Water Authority Snowpack Augmentation 40.5441 ‐115.3693

11‐1529 Walker Basin Project NV 2012 3,000 Desert Research Institute Desert Terminal Lakes Program Snowpack Augmentation 38.9696 ‐118.823

11‐1530 Tahoe‐Truckee NV 2012 1,240 Desert Research Institute Truckee River Fund Snowpack Augmentation 39.2796 ‐120.0548

11‐1531 Southern/Central Utah UT 2012 10,000 North American Weather Consultants Utah Water Resources Development Snowpack Augmentation 39.605953 ‐111.219063

11‐1532 High Uintas UT 2012 1,000 North American Weather Consultants Duchesne County Water Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 40.7535 ‐110.5053

11‐1533 Alta and Snowbird Ski Area UT 2012 10 North American Weather Consultants Alta Ski Lifts Company Snowpack Augmentation 40.55 ‐111.66

11‐1534 Northern Utah UT 2012 1,250 North American Weather Consultants Cache County, Utah Snowpack Augmentation 41.6793 ‐111.7819

11‐1535 Clark County ID 2012 2,850 Clark County Clark County Snowpack Augmentation 44.422 ‐112.1855

11‐1536 Telluride Ski Area CO 2012 500 Western Weather Consultants SWWater Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.9323 ‐107.7997

11‐1537 Purgatory ‐ West San Juan CO 2012 600 Western Weather Consultants SWWater Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.6244 ‐107.8281

11‐1538 Eastern San Juan Program CO 2012 800 Western Weather Consultants SWWater Conservation District Snowpack Augmentation 37.8048 ‐107.607

11‐1539 Central Colorado Mountain River Basins Program CO 2012 100 Western Weather Consultants Vail Associates, Inc. Snowpack Augmentation 39.87 ‐106.29

11‐1540 Central Colorado Rocky Mountain Program (Upper Arkansas River Program) CO 2012 8,000 Western Weather Consultants Denver Water Department Snowpack Augmentation 38.17 ‐105.24

11‐1541 Upper American River Project CA 2012 190 Weather Modification, Inc. Sacramento Municipal Utility District (SMUD) Snowpack Augmentation 38.950064 ‐120.29922

11‐1542 Upper Payette River Basin ID 2012 938 Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company Precipitation Enhancement 44.1035 ‐116.0857

11‐1543 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2012 1,247 Weather Modification, Inc. State of Wyoming Snowpack Augmentation 43.37 ‐109.27

11‐1544 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2012 50 Weather Modification, Inc Wyoming Water Dev. Office Snowpack Augmentation 41.19 ‐106.91

11‐1545 Mokelumne CA 2012 170 Pacific Gas & Electric Company Pacific Gas & Electric Company Snowpack Augmentation 38.5218 ‐120.0528

11‐1546 Kings River CA 2012 2,225 North American Weather Consultants Kings River Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement 36.8646 ‐119.1258

11‐1547 Upper Gunnison River Basin CO 2012 3,000 North American Weather Consultants Gunnison County Snowpack Augmentation 38.76 ‐107.59

11‐1548 Santa Barbara CA 2012 200 North American Weather Consultants Santa Barbara County Water Agency Precipitation Enhancement 34.466 ‐119.677

11‐1549 Wyoming Weather Modification Pilot Program (WWMPP) WY 2012 180 Weather Modification, Inc. Eden Valley Irrigation & Drainage District Precipitation Enhancement ‐ Snowpack Augmentation 43.43 ‐109.3

12‐1550 SW Texas Rain Enhancement Program TX 2012 9,133 Southwest Texas Rain Enhancement Association Wintergarden Ground Water Conservation District Precipitation Enhancement ‐ Hail Suppression 28.3708 ‐99.729

12‐1551 West Texas Weather Modification Association TX 2012 9,900 West Texas Weather Modification Association West Texas Weather Modification Association Precipitation Enhancement 32.631 ‐101.3833

12‐1552 W. Kansas Weather KS 2012 6,766 Western Kansas Groundwater Management Western Kansas Groundwater Management Hail Suppression 37.96898 ‐101.25833

About This Map
This map plots those weather modifications for rain and snow augmentation and fog and hail suppression reported by NOAA for the years 2004 through 2012 west of the Mississippi River. 

The locations were identified by researchking the sponsoring organization and the project name. However, due to the lack of specific data, the placemarks represent only the general region covered by the sponsor and do not relfect the actual path of the cloudseeding.
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